Company Employees Report

Company Employees Report

Total Employee Count:

No. Employees:
0 0

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Countries of Operation:

Country of [ Is This the Home | Is There a Recognition
Operation: Country? Agreement?

O O O O oo

30257
0

30600
0

31429
31001
28949
28630
28657

South Africa Yes

Mozambique  No

Nigeria
Swaziland
Lesotho
Botswana
Namibia
Zambia

Gabon
Egypt

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No

O OO o oo

662

o

300

O O O oo

416

No

No

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No

Total Workforce

33928
33544
33054
33708
34916
35471
33400
30919
30100
30900
31270
31429
31001
28949
28630
29073

Country notes

The group also has operations in Germany; ltaly; Unites States; Canada; Iran and Qatar. Other geographic regions include the Far
East; South America and Southern Asia and Astralasia.

The group also has operations in Germany; ltaly; Unites States; Canada; Iran and Qatar. Other geographic regions include the Far
East; South America and Southern Asia and Astralasia.

The group also has operations in Germany; ltaly; Unites States; Canada; Iran and Qatar. Other geographic regions include the Far
East; South America and Southern Asia and Astralasia.

0

o O oo

o



Company Employees Report

Total Employee Count:

Countr Year Total Union(s): Degree of Min Wage (Local) Per Min Wage USD (Per Min Wage USD (Per
y: End: Operatlons Employees Contractors Workforce: Unionisation: Month: Annum): Annum):

South Africa 2014 17 0 0 0 0 0 0

Botswana 2014 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Egypt 2014 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Gabon 2014 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Lesotho 2014 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Mozambique 2014 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Namibia 2014 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Nigeria 2014 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Swaziland 2014 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Zambia 2014 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No



