

Company Employees Report

Total Employee Count:

Year End:	No. Employees:	No. Contractors	Total Workforce
2008	0	0	33928
2009	0	0	33544
2010	0	0	33054
2011	0	0	33708
2012	0	0	34916
2013	0	0	35471
2014	0	0	33400
2015	30257	662	30919
2016	0	0	30100
2017	30600	300	30900
2018	0	0	31270
2019	31429	0	31429
2020	31001	0	31001
2021	28949	0	28949
2022	28630	0	28630
2023	28657	416	29073
2024	0	0	25099

Countries of Operation:

Country of Operation:	Is This the Home Country?	Is There a Recognition Agreement?	Country notes
South Africa	Yes	No	The group also has operations in Germany; Italy; United States; Canada; Iran and Qatar. Other geographic regions include the Far East; South America and Southern Asia and Astralasia.
Mozambique	No	No	The group also has operations in Germany; Italy; United States; Canada; Iran and Qatar. Other geographic regions include the Far East; South America and Southern Asia and Astralasia.
Nigeria	No	No	The group also has operations in Germany; Italy; United States; Canada; Iran and Qatar. Other geographic regions include the Far East; South America and Southern Asia and Astralasia.
Swaziland	No	No	0
Lesotho	No	No	0
Botswana	No	No	0
Namibia	No	No	0
Zambia	No	No	0
Gabon	No	No	0
Egypt	No	No	0

Total Employee Count: